# **Energy Price Fact Sheet**



# **Energy Locals**

Simple Saver - Anytime - LCL543462MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Essential Energy	Single rate	Market offer	19-Jul-2018

# **Electricity offer**

Contract term	No contract term
Contract expiry details	Energy Locals offers no lock in contracts or exit fees.
Bill frequency	Flexible billing options. Monthly billing available

#### **Electricity pricing information**

1 Jul to 30 Jun Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)		
Peak Anytime				
All usage	22.49 cents per kWh	24.739 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	127.00 cents per day	139.70 cents per day		

	; for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use. .he unit of measurement for your electricity usage.
Price changes	
Are these prices fixed?	No
Prices may vary in accordance with the te	erms and conditions. If we do need to vary your prices, we will provide you 10 days' advance written notice.
Electricity key contract features	
Cooling off period	10 business days
Meter type	Smart meter, Smart meter (no communications), Basic meter, Basic meter
Fees	
Exit fee	Fixed rate - \$0.00 We don't charge customers exit fees.
Late payment fee	Fixed rate - \$16.00 A \$16.00 fee applies for each bill that's paid after the due date.
Other fee	Fixed rate - \$11.00 A \$11.00 (inc. GST) fee applies if payment is dishonoured or reversed.
Payment processing fee	Percentage of bill - 1.00% A fee of 1% applies to payments made by credit or debit card
Other fee	Fixed rate - \$0.40 To be eligible you must pay by Direct Debit. If you don't pay by Direct Debit an additional daily charge of 40 cents plus GST will apply.
Additional fee information	All normal fees are listed here. In some circumstances, your local distributor may charge fees for certain additional services such as a disconnection. See energylocals.com.au/fees
Solar feed-in tariff options	
Retailer Feed-in Tariff (inc. GST, if any) (cents per kWh exported)	9.00
Electricity offer terms and conditions	

# Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Energy Locals	1300 693 637	https://energylocals.com.au

# **Energy Made Easy**

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at <a href="www.energymadeeasy.gov.au">www.energymadeeasy.gov.au</a>

For full terms and conditions, visit energylocals.com.au/terms, or call Energy Locals on 1300 693 637. Available only with e-billing and direct debit.

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer. You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.

# **Energy Price Fact Sheet**



# **Energy Locals**

Simple Saver - Anytime with CL 1 - LCL543447MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Essential Energy	Single rate with controlled load	Market offer	19-Jul-2018

# **Electricity offer**

Contract term	No contract term
Contract expiry details	Energy Locals offers no lock in contracts or exit fees.
Bill frequency	Flexible billing options. Monthly billing available

#### **Electricity pricing information**

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)
Peak Anytime		
All usage	22.49 cents per kWh	24.739 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge	138.00 cents per day	151.80 cents per day
Controlled load	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)
Controlled Load 1 Seperately mete	ered usage	
All usage	14.49 cents per kWh	15.939 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge	0.00 cents per day	0.00 cents per day

Daily supply charge: a charge that applies for supplying electricity to your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.

KVVIII: K	CVVII	stanus	101	KIIOWatt	nour	anui	s the	unit	וו וכ	ieasui	emem	. 101	your	electricit	/ usa	ge.
Price c	hanç	ges														

Price changes	
Are these prices fixed?	No
Prices may vary in accordance with the te	rms and conditions. If we do need to vary your prices, we will provide you 10 days' advance written notice.
Electricity key contract features	
Cooling off period	10 business days
Meter type	Smart meter, Smart meter (no communications), Basic meter, Basic meter
Fees	
Exit fee	Fixed rate - \$0.00 We don't charge customers exit fees.
Late payment fee	Fixed rate - \$16.00 A \$16.00 fee applies for each bill that's paid after the due date.
Other fee	Fixed rate - \$11.00 A \$11.00 (inc. GST) fee applies if payment is dishonoured or reversed.
Payment processing fee	Percentage of bill - 1.00% A fee of 1% applies to payments made by credit or debit card
Other fee	Fixed rate - \$0.40 To be eligible you must pay by Direct Debit. If you don't pay by Direct Debit an additional daily charge of 40 cents plus GST will apply.
Additional fee information	All normal fees are listed here. In some circumstances, your local distributor may charge fees for certain additional services such as a disconnection. See energylocals.com.au/fees
Solar feed-in tariff options	
Retailer Feed-in Tariff (inc. GST, if any) (cents per kWh exported)	9.00
Electricity offer terms and conditions	
For full terms and conditions, visit energyl	locals.com.au/terms. or call Energy Locals on 1300 693 637. Available only with e-billing and direct debit.

#### Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Energy Locals	1300 693 637	https://energylocals.com.au

### **Energy Made Easy**

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at <a href="www.energymadeeasy.gov.au">www.energymadeeasy.gov.au</a>

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer. You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.

# **Energy Price Fact Sheet**



# **Energy Locals**

Simple Saver - Anytime with CL 2 - LCL543432MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Essential Energy	Single rate with controlled load	Market offer	19-Jul-2018

# **Electricity offer**

Contract term	No contract term	
Contract expiry details	Energy Locals offers no lock in contracts or exit fees.	
Bill frequency	Flexible billing options. Monthly billing available	

#### **Electricity pricing information**

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
Peak Anytime				
All usage	22.49 cents per kWh	24.739 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	139.00 cents per day	152.90 cents per day		
Controlled load	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
Controlled Load 2 Seperately metered usage				
All usage	16.49 cents per kWh	18.139 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	0.00 cents per day	0.00 cents per day		

kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is th	e unit of measurement for your electricity usage.	
Price changes		
Are these prices fixed?	No	
Prices may vary in accordance with the ter	ms and conditions. If we do need to vary your prices, we will provide you 10 days' advance written notice.	
Electricity key contract features		
Cooling off period	10 business days	
Meter type	Smart meter, Smart meter (no communications), Basic meter, Basic meter	
Fees		
Exit fee	Fixed rate - \$0.00 We don't charge customers exit fees.	
Late payment fee	Fixed rate - \$16.00 A \$16.00 fee applies for each bill that's paid after the due date.	
Other fee	Fixed rate - \$11.00 A \$11.00 (inc. GST) fee applies if payment is dishonoured or reversed.	
Payment processing fee	Percentage of bill - 1.00% A fee of 1% applies to payments made by credit or debit card	
Other fee	Fixed rate - \$0.40 To be eligible you must pay by Direct Debit. If you don't pay by Direct Debit an additional daily charge of 40 cents plus GST will apply.	
Additional fee information	All normal fees are listed here. In some circumstances, your local distributor may charge fees for certain additional services such as a disconnection. See energylocals.com.au/fees	
Solar feed-in tariff options		
Retailer Feed-in Tariff (inc. GST, if any) (cents per kWh exported)	9.00	
Electricity offer terms and conditions		
For full terms and conditions, visit energylo	ocals.com.au/terms, or call Energy Locals on 1300 693 637. Available only with e-billing and direct debit.	

#### Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Energy Locals	1300 693 637	https://energylocals.com.au

### **Energy Made Easy**

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at <a href="www.energymadeeasy.gov.au">www.energymadeeasy.gov.au</a>

This information is a guide only and does not recommend a particular offer. You should make your own enquiries with retailers on any offers that interest you.